PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Iain James Giles-Brown 10/08/2012			10/08/2012		
Christopher Paul Took 10/03/2012			10/03/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ				
Name:	Caterpillar Inc.				
Street Address:	100 North East Ad	ams			
City:	Peoria				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	61629				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number					
Application Number: 13647544					
Application Number:	1364	7544			
Application Number:		7544	13647544		
		7544			
CORRESPONDENCE		7544 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	E DATA be sent via US Mail 312-977-9903	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA be sent via US Mail 312-977-9903 mboinski@m	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. } Ilermatthiashull.com			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA be sent via US Mail 312-977-9900 mboinski@m : Caterpillar/ M	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> } Ilermatthiashull.com iller, Matthias & Hull LLP	\$40.00		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA be sent via US Mail 312-977-9903 mboinski@m	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> } Ilermatthiashull.com iller, Matthias & Hull LLP	\$40.00		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA be sent via US Mail 312-977-990 mboinski@m : Caterpillar/ M One North Fr	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. } Ilermatthiashull.com iller, Matthias & Hull LLP anklin Street	\$40.00		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA E DATA 312-977-990: mboinski@m Caterpillar/ M One North Fr Suite 2350 Chicago, ILLI	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. } Ilermatthiashull.com iller, Matthias & Hull LLP anklin Street	\$40.00		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA De sent via US Mail 312-977-9903 mboinski@m Caterpillar/ M One North Fr Suite 2350 Chicago, ILLI NUMBER:	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Ilermatthiashull.com iller, Matthias & Hull LLP anklin Street NOIS 60606	\$40.00		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IAIN JAMES GILES-BROWN, residing at Whitley Bay, England, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Christopher Paul Took a new and useful

DUMP TRUCK BODY WITH SLANTED TOP RAIL

for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.

3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..

4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

1 Giles-brown	8th Oct	2012
IAIN JAMES GILES-BROWN	Date	

IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by IAIN JAMES GILES-BROWN we have hereunto set our hands.

Address: WESF R	Address: 2 c	
		HIRTON CLOSE
CRook	letter	41:Ec
DUEHAM DLIS	4PW SR	8 ZNF

PATENT REEL: 029095 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHRISTOPHER PAUL TOOK, residing at Seaton Village, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR has invented together with Iain James Giles-Brown a new and useful

DUMP TRUCK BODY WITH SLANTED TOP RAIL

for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.

3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc..

4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

_ cf Took	03 OCT 2012	
CHRISTOPHER PAUL TOOK	Date	

IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by CHRISTOPHER PAUL TOOK we have hereunto set our hands.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	All	D. CARTO	R Do	~_ <u>-3/\</u> 61	
	Witness (1)	- Date	Witness (2)	Date	<u></u>
	Address: 34A WE	IT ROAD JOCT	12 Address: 2-	BRIGNALL	S C
	C/200	IC	GREAT O	LMCE4	
	PLIS	9PW	DH3_	(154·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,=				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

RECORDED: 10/09/2012